		03-23-1999
1	m-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAL OF	Atty. Docket: 1960.101
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	100992933 nents or copy thereof.
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	(1) JOHN D. MCGINN	Name: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED
	(1) JOHN D. MCOHNN (2) PAUL K. WONG (3) OGUZ OZKAN $MAR \ 1 \ 6 \ 1999 \ 4$	
	(3) OGUZ OZKAN	Foreign Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A
	Additional name(a) of conveying party in & IRADEMAN	Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	Yes X No	
	Nature of conveyance:	Domestic Address:
	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	- City: State ZIP
	Execution Date: (1) 1/29/99; (2) 2/2/99; (3) 2/10/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
		- No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/224,841	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application Number: 09/224,841	B. Title of Invention:
	Filing Date: December 31, 1998	DIGITAL MULTITONE COMMUNICATION
	1 ming 2 util 2 totilitet t 1, 1 - 1	TRUNK
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	Olie
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	30 Rockefeller Plaza	
	New York, New York 10112-3801	X Enclosed
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
	Telephone No (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency of excess)
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	
	1999 DNGUYEN 00000027 09224841	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account
DE FC:		E THIS SPACE
ļ		
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- true copy of the original document.	mation is true and the attached is the original document or is a
	$\bigcap \tilde{\kappa}$	n PP
1	hard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588	March 16, 1999
Ric		
Ric	Name of Person Signing / Sig	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 9823 FRAME: 0730

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

I, L. ANNE KINSMAN, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, duly appointed, do certify and attest that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of the document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment of an invention to Northern Telecom Limited. This copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act hereof being requested, I have granted my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In testimony whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, this 2nd day of March, 1999.

L. Anne Kinsman A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada

PATENT REEL: 9823 FRAME: 0731

## ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## DIGITAL MULTITONE COMMUNICATION TRUNK

set forth in an application for letters patent of **UNITED STATES**, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ filed <u>December 31, 1998</u>, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions in any and all countries and regions of the world.

Witness Signature

Kright ILEr

Witnëss Name (print)

Witness Signature

Witness Nan (print)

RUFFER.

Witness Signature

John D. McGinn

Paul K. Wong

Date Eef. 2,

Date

Date Feb 10, 1999

JAN. 29, 19

**Oguz** Ozkan

Witness Name (print)

□Additional Assignors on attached Page 2.

**RECORDED: 03/16/1999**